Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Wednesday, January 17, 4:15 pm, Room 331

Gerace Office Building, Mayville, NY

- A. Call to Order
- B. Approval of Minutes (12/13/17)
- C. Privilege of the Floor
- 1. <u>Proposed Resolution Confirm Re-Appointment Chautauqua County Traffic Safety</u> Board
- 2. <u>Proposed Resolution Confirm Appointment & Re-Appointment STOP DWI Advisory</u> Board
- 3. <u>Proposed Resolution –</u> Confirm Re-Appointments Chautauqua County Fire Advisory Board
- 4. Other

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO.

TITLE: Confirm Re-Appointment - Chautauqua County Traffic Safety Board

BY: Public Safety Committee:

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive George M. Borrello:

WHEREAS, County Executive George M. Borrello, has submitted the following re-appointment for action by the Chautauqua County Legislature; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chautauqua County Legislature does hereby confirm the following re-appointment to the Chautauqua County Traffic Safety Board.

Legislator Lisa Vanstrom 55 Plummer Ave. Jamestown, N.Y. 14701 Term Expires: 7/31/20

APPROVED VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)

County Executive

TITLE: Confirm Appointment and Re-Appointment – STOP DWI Advisory Board

BY: Public Safety Committee:

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive George M. Borrello:

WHEREAS, George M. Borrello, County Executive, has submitted the following appointment and re-appointment for action by the Chautauqua County Legislature; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chautauqua County Legislature does hereby confirm the following appointment and re-appointment to the STOP-DWI Advisory Board:

Re-Appointment

Legislator Elisabeth Rankin 4 Arlington Ave. Jamestown, N.Y. 14701 Term Expires: 12/31/19

New Appointment

Legislator Terry Niebel 3199 E. Main Rd. Dunkirk, N.Y. 14048 Term Expires: 12/31/19 Replacing George Borrello

APPROVED VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)

County Executive

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO.

TITLE: Confirm Re-Appointments-Chautauqua County Fire Advisory Board

BY: Public Safety Committee:

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive George M. Borrello:

WHEREAS, County Executive, George M. Borrello, has submitted the following reappointments to the Chautauqua County Legislature for action; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chautauqua County Legislature hereby confirms the following reappointments to the Chautauqua County Fire Advisory Board.

1st Battalion

Lawrence Barter 9 Pine Drive Fredonia, NY 14063 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Steve Lehnen 9791 Route 60 Fredonia, NY 14063 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Brian Purol 3681 New Road Dunkirk, NY 14048 Term Expires: 01/31/19

2nd Battalion

Al Akin 5984 Manor Drive Chautauqua, NY 14722 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Matthew Oehlbeck 159 Park Street Sherman, NY 14781 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Ronald Trippy 6755 S. Portage Road Westfield, NY 14787 Term Expires: 1/31/19 Jeffrey Griewisch 26 Burgess Street Silver Creek, NY 14136 Term Expires: 01/31/19

Allen Parker 8562 Shumla Road Cassadaga, NY 14718 Term Expires: 01/31/19

Christopher Wichlacz 3381 Tarbox Road Cassadaga, NY 14718 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Lyle Holland 47 Clinton Street Westfield, NY 14787 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Mark Smith 9437 E. Main Road Ripley, NY 14775 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Burl Swanson 6168 Wright Road Dewittville, NY 14728 Term Expires: 1/31/19

_APPROVED _VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)

County Executive

Ronald V. Johnson 1265 Norby Road Jamestown, NY 14701 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Jackson Knowlton 2141 Shadyside Road Lakewood, NY 14750 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Randall Shampoe Jr. 690 Clymer-Sherman Road Clymer, NY 14724 Term Expires: 1/31/19

4th Battalion

Lance Hedlund 14 Dunn Avenue Jamestown, NY 14701 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Jeff Molnar 30 Main Street Bemus Point, NY 14712 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Barry Swanson 4870 Bayview Road Bemus Point, NY 14712 Term Expires: 1/31/19 Sam Salemme 219 Dearing Avenue Jamestown, NY 14701 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Chet Harvey 200 Spring Street Jamestown, NY 14701 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Lloyd K. Johnson Jr. 752 N. Park Street Ellington, NY 14732 Term Expires: 1/31/19

Peter Samuelson 4696 Maple Grove Road Bemus Point, NY 14712 Term Expires: 1/31/19

_APPROVED _VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)

County Executive